Company for a period of five (5) consecutive financial years, 
from FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30, subject to the approval of 
the Members at the Annual General Meeting.

The remuneration to be paid to Mr. Bhat for carrying the 
Secretarial Audit for FY 2025-26 will be Rs. 1,50,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh and Fifty Thousand only) excluding 
applicable taxes and other out of pocket expenses. The 
Secretarial Auditors remuneration for the subsequent 
years may be mutually agreed between the Board and the 
Secretarial Auditor based on knowledge, expertise, industry 
experience, time and efforts required to be put in by the